CITY OF WEST ALLIS ORDINANCE O-2020-0044

ORDINANCE TO ADOPT PARKING RESTRICTIONS ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE SOUTH 120 FEET OF THE 1700 BLOCK OF SOUTH 84TH ST.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "Parking Restrictions" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Code is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

Parking Restrictions(Added)

SECTION 2: <u>ADOPTION</u> "O-2020-0044" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Code is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

O-2020-0044(Added)

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Pursuant to Section 10.10 of the Revised Municipal Code, the following parking restriction is established:

Street: S. 84th Street

Block: South 120 Feet of the 1700

Block Side: East Restriction: No Stopping, No Standing, No Waiting, Tow-Away Zone

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL OCTOBER 20, 2020.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Presiding Officer

Attest

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

